OP \$115.00 86337825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lorama Group Inc.		04/20/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lorama Group International, Inc.	
Street Address: White Park House, White Park Road		
City:	St. Michael	
State/Country: BARBADOS		
Postal Code:	BB11135	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86337825	TIOXITRON
Serial Number:	86337848	TIOXITRON
Serial Number:	86337856	L10-706
Serial Number:	85410404	ECØ FLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail

Phone: 212-768-5367

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com,ian.farias@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman, Dentons US LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10023409,0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Monica B. Richman, Dentons US LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica B. Richman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0985

900323836

	richman/
DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from Lorama Group Inc to Lorama Group International Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment from Lorama Group Inc to Lorama Group International Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment from Lorama Group Inc to Lorama Group International Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0986

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lorama Group Inc., (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 221 Nipissing Road, Milton, Ontario, L9T 1R3, is the owner of trade-marks in Canada and the United States as identified in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS, Lorama Group International, Inc. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is White Park House, White Park Road, St. Michael, Barbados, BB11135, wishes to confirm its ownership of the whole right, title and interest for Canada and the United States of America in and to the Trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, the whole right, title and worldwide interest in and to the Trade-marks (and associate copyright rights thereto), including the said application or registration therefor, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with and symbolized by the Trade-marks, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, as fully and effectively as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all said registrations for the Trademarks, not already issued, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees, without further consideration, to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as reasonably may be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all registrations for the Trade-marks and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of EXECUTED at Rexide . Ordanio this 20th day of April 2015

Lorama Group Inc.

Name:

1 1116

14475174_1|NATDOCS

SCHEDULE A

CANADA

No.	Trademark	Status/App,Reg. Date & No.	Goods and Services
1	TIOXITRON	Pending App 07-JUL-2014 App 1684124	Pigments for use in the manufacture of paints and coatings
2	TIOXITRON LOGO TI: XITRON	Pending App 07-JUL-2014 App 1684126	Pigments for use in the manufacture of paints and coatings
3	L10-706	Pending App 07-JUL-2014 App 1684129	Pigments for use in the manufacture of paints and coatings
4	ECØ FLO	Registered App 25-AUG-2011 App 1542252 Reg 27-AUG-2013 Reg TMA858677	Polymers and polymeric additives for use in the manufacture of paints.
5	SmartTint	Registered App 25-AUG-2011 App 1542253 Reg 13-AUG-2012 Reg TMA829816	Polymers and polymeric additives for use in the manufacture of colorents for paints.
6	ColourFai Zerø	Registered App 06-JAN-2011 App 1510666 Reg 17-APR-2012 Reg TMA822281	Polymers and polymeric additives for use in the manufacture of coatings

UNITED STATES

No.	Trademark	Status/App,Reg. Date & No.	Goods and Services
1	TIOXITRON	Pending App 15-JUL-2014 App 86/337.825	Pigments for use in the manufacture of paints and coatings
2	TIOXITRON LOGO Ti: XITRON	Pending App 15-JUL-2014 App 86/337,848	Pigments for use in the manufacture of paints and coatings
3	L10-706	Pending	Pigments for use in the manufacture of paints and coatings

14475174_1|NATDOCS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0988

No.	Trademark	Status/App,Reg. Date & No.	Goods and Services
**************		App 15-JUL-2014 App 86/337,866	
4	ECØ FLO	Registered	Polymers and polymeric additives for use in the manufacture of paints
		App 30-AUG-2011	
		App 85/410,404	
		Reg 14/JAN-2014	
		Reg 4464574	

14475174_1|NATDOCS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 05/06/2015